

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL STAMP NO. 13592 OF 2018

Kishor M. WandekarPetitioner

V/S

Razzak S/o Hazi Gaffar And OthersRespondent

Dinesh G. Sharma Prasad Dharaskar For

CORAM : REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

DATE : 2nd August, 2018

P.C. :

none present obj. be removed within 14 days by making an apptn for condonation of delay failing which the registration shall stand refused.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)