

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

**CIVIL APPLICATION (S) NO. 1493 OF 2018**

**IN**

**SECOND APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 13592 OF 2018**

( Kishor M. Wandekar vs. Sheikh Razzak S/o Hazi Gaffar and others )

---

*Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders or the directions,  
and Registrar's orders.*

*Court's or Judge's order*

---

**CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.**  
**JANUARY 27, 2026**

- 1) Time to carry out amendment is extended till 20/02/2026.
- 2) Stand over to 20/02/2026.

**( ROHIT W. JOSHI, J. )**