

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAS) NO.1493/2018
IN
SECOND APPEAL ST. NO.13592/2018

Kishor M. Wandekar
...Versus...
Sheikh Razzak s/o Hazi Gaffar and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. D.G. Sharma, Advocate for applicant
Mr. J.K. Matale, Advocate for respondent Nos.2 and 3

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.
DATE : 24/03/2026

1. Heard.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, delay of 12 days, caused in filing Second Appeal, is condoned. Civil Application is allowed and disposed of accordingly.

SECOND APPEAL ST. NO.13592/2018

List the appeal for hearing on admission on
01/04/2026.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)